

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1936-27-2024	Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 29 Novembre 2024 16:35:41		Euronext Growth Milan
Societa'	:	I.CO.P	
Identificativo Informazior Regolamentata	ne :	198830	
Utenza - Referente	:	ICOPESTN01	
Tipologia	:	REGEM	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	29 Novembre 2024 16:3	5:41
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusion	e :	29 Novembre 2024 16:3	5:41
Oggetto	:	ICOP at the Mid&Small Milan	Conference 2024 in
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato





NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN, SOUTH AFRICA OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH SUCH RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION WOULD BE PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW

ICOP AT THE "MID & SMALL CONFERENCE 2024" IN MILAN

Basiliano (Udine), November 29, 2024 – ICOP S.p.A. Società Benefit, an underground engineering company and a leading European operator in special foundations and microtunneling, announces its participation in the seventh edition of the "Mid & Small Conference 2024" Investor Conference.

The event, scheduled for **December 3–4 at Palazzo Mezzanotte in Milan**, will bring together over 55 small and medium-sized companies listed on the MTA and STAR segments of Borsa Italiana, along with prominent national and international institutional investors and analysts.

ICOP's top management, led by CEO Piero Petrucco, will engage in one-to-one and small group meetings with institutional investors on **Tuesday, December 3**. These meetings aim to present the company's latest financial results and outline its future development strategies.

This press release is available on the company's website at <u>https://www.icop.it/en/</u> in the Investor Relations – Press Releases section, and on <u>https://www.emarketstorage.it/en</u>.

ICOP

Founded in 1920 by the Petrucco family, ICOP is an underground engineering company active both nationally and internationally in the sectors of special foundations, microtunneling, and maritime works. As the first benefit company in the sector, ICOP operates today in major European markets, supporting high-profile clients with whom it has established long-term relationships, in highly complex projects related to the development of critical infrastructure (e.g., Paris and Copenhagen metros) and the strengthening of energy and water transport networks (e.g., gas pipelines, aqueducts). The group is based in Basiliano (UD) and, as of the end of 2023, employs approximately 350 people with offices in 17 countries worldwide.

Contacts

I.CO.P S.p.A. Società Benefit – Investor relations Giacomo Petrucco



E-mail: giacomo.petrucco@icop.it mob: +39 348 7820927

Alantra – Euronext Growth Advisor E-mail: ega@alantra.com mob: +39 3346267242

Barabino & Partners – Media relations Stefania Bassi

E-mail: <u>s.bassi@barabino.it</u> mob: +39 335 6282667 Francesco Faenza E-mail: <u>f.faenza@barabino.it</u> mob: +39 345 8316045

Fine Comunicato n.1936-27-2024
